# MIP CAT REC



### **IEY DOCKET NO: M-7753 US**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

# 101130081

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Nippon Steel Semiconductor Co.	Name: Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.
(b)	Internal Address:
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1580 Yamamoto
	Olioci / Idai oss. <u>Toss Yamamoto</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	CityTateyama City, Chiba Prefecture Country JAPAN
Assignment Merger	Tateyaria oity, orinda i foldeture
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: March 23, 1993	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	···
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title:	5,481,581
Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael Shenker	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8/27/1999 DCOATES 00000181 192386 5481581	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	001 1 2 12 2
	lichard Shewell 8-19-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 21



## RWS Group, LLC

www.translate.com

340 Brannan Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94107

tel: 415-512-8800 fax: 415-512-8982

#### CERTIFICATION

REFERENCE:

**JAPANESE DOCUMENTS** 

RWS Group Job No.: 78480

RWS GROUP, LLC, OF 340 BRANNAN STREET, 5<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107, HEREBY DECLARES THAT, TO THE BEST OF ITS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT, PREPARED BY ONE OF ITS TRANSLATORS COMPETENT IN THE ART AND CONVERSANT WITH THE ENGLISH AND JAPANESE LANGUAGES, IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION OF THE ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENT IN THE JAPANESE LANGUAGE.

RWS GROUP, LLC IS A MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN TRANSLATORS

ASSOCIATION (ATA).

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

\$asha Vlad Project Manager



Number of sheets	Company	
	SMP Semiconductor Co., Inc.	
6	Nippon Steel Semiconductor Co.,	changed March 23, 1993
	Inc.	registered March 23, 2993
4	Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.	changed January 8, 1999
		registered January 20, 1999
3	Headquarters	
	1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama City,	
	Chiba Prefecture	
		Date
		Date
48	Announcement	
	Announced in [illegible]	
[illegible]	Announced in Nikkei Newspaper	changed December 23, 1988
		registered July 7, 1989
		Date
[illegibleseal]	Amount per par-value share:	
	¥50,000	
	Date changed	Date registered
	Date changed	Date registered
Total shares issued	400,000	
<del>193915.6 shares</del>	changed September 13, 1988	registered September 14, 1988
200,000 shares	changed December 23, 1988	registered January 7, 1989
450,000 shares	changed March 31, 1999	registered April 14, 1999
	Date changed	Date registered

Firm name · Capital [illegible] September 1, 1988 [illegible] transactions [illegible] 1 removed June 10, 1988 [illegible] first [illegible] 15 removed, second [illegible] 25 removed

Type of capital	Date changed
	Date registered
¥3,000,000,000	
	changed May 31, 1988
¥11,100,000,000	registered June 10, 1988
	changed July 1, 1988
¥19,063,875,000	registered July 4, 1988
	changed July 31, 1988
¥19,263,375,000	registered August 2, 1988
	changed August 31, 1988
¥ <del>19,263,875,000</del>	registered September 1, 1988
	changed September 13, 1988
¥3,232,000,000	registered September 14, 1988
	changed August 29, 1989
¥6,922,000,000	registered September 11, 1989
	changed March 27, 1999
¥14,422,800,000	registered March 29, 1999
	Date changed
	Date registered
	Date changed
	¥3,000,000,000 ¥11,100,000,000 ¥19,063,875,000 ¥19,263,375,000 ¥19,263,875,000 ¥3,232,000,000 ¥6,922,000,000

Date company established: March 15, 1974

Reason and date registration papers created:

Headquarters moved from 2-12 3-chome Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 1986 Recorded October 2, 1986

Firm Name:	SMP Semiconductor Co., Inc.
	Nippon Steel Semiconductor Co., Inc.
	Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.
"Other Items	'
Trans	fer agent name, address, and employment address
	13 5-chome Kitahama, Higashi-ku, Osaka City
	The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Inc.
	established December 23, 1988
	registered January 7, 1989
Trans	fer agent name, address, and employment address
	5-33 4-chome Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City
	The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Inc.
	address indicated February 13, 1989
	registered February 22, 1989
Tradi	ng [illegible] transfer agent name, address, and employment address
	5-33 4-chome Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City
	The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Inc.
	established December 20, 1991
	registered December 25, 1991

Firm Name: Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.
Headquarters: 1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama City, Chiba Prefecture

	Date	Date
Items related to personnel	Reason	Reason
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
Donald W. Brooks, Director		
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
Hidetachi Mizuchi, Director		
	Date registered	Date registered
	March 31, 1999	Date
Kohara Mizuchi, Director	above 3 appointed	
	registered April 14, 1999	Date registered
	Date	Date
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
	Date registered	Date registered

	Date	Date
Items related to personnel	Reason	Reason
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
	Date registered	Date registered

Firm Name: Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.

Headquarters: 1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama City, Chiba Prefecture

	Date	Date
Items related to personnel	Reason	Reason
	Date registered	Date registered
	\Date /	Date
Hsing-ch'eng Ts'ao, Director	/	
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date	Date
Hiromitsu Takeuchi, Director		
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date \	Date
Ming-chih Hsuan, Director	\ /	
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date \(\)	Date
Mao-hsiung Huang, Director	/ \	
	Date registered \	Date registered
	Date /	Date
Ch'ing-wan Huang, Director		
	Date registered	Date registered
-	Date	Date
Hung-jen Wu		
	Date registered \	Date registered
	January 1, 1999	Date
Ts'ung-de Chang, Director	above 7 appointed	
1	registered January 20,	Date registered
(	1999	

Personnel

January 20, 1999

10 removed

	Date	Date
Items related to personnel	Reason	Reason
	Date registered	Date registered
	Date /	Date
Chia-de Hung, Director		
	Date registered /	Date registered
	Date /	Date
Hsiu-ming Wang, Director		
	Date registered /	Date registered
	Date /	Date
P'ing-shen Hung, Director	/ /	
	Date registered /	Date registered
#60, 19F-3, Section 2,	Date \	Date
T'ung-hua Nan Lu,		D
Lung-yun Li 018,	Date registered	Date registered
Ta-an District, T'aipei 30-14 1-chome Kannondai,	Date /	Date
Tsukuba City, Ibaraki	Date	Date
Prefecture	Date registered \	Date registered
	\ \	Butorogistoreu
Hiromitsu Takeuchi,	/ \	
Representative Director		
Controller	Date	Date
Kuang-yue Chang	\	
	Date registered \	Date registered
Controller	pate	Date
Ch'en-shuang T'ung	γ \	
	Date registered	Date registered
Controller	January 8, 1989	
Hidekazu Arakawa	above 8 appointed	
	registered January 20, 1999	

Firm Name: SMP Semiconductor Co., Inc.

Nippon Steel Semiconductor Co., Inc.

Nippon Foundry Co., Inc.

#### Contents:

- 1. Manufacture, sales, and shipment of the following
  - (1) Semiconductor products
  - (2) Equipment for electronic applications
  - (3) Precision equipment
  - (4) Necessary machinery, equipment, and parts for the manufacture of the above products
- 2. Sheet metal processing and pressing
- 3. All business associated with the above

This is to certify that the above is a true copy of records.

April 22, 1999

Chiba District Judicial Branch

Hikoyuki Kamagata, Recorder

で数	商 号 株式会社ニメーニュ・ビーセジョン	Barb to an
6		三年 3月 2日変更
	5. 数型以外, 株式 会社	第一 子年 ッ月 23日登代
	日本ファウンドリー 株式会社	中的 四和//年/月8日変更
<u> </u>		三和//年/月20日登記
3)	本 店 干菜県館山市山本 1 、 5 8 0 番地	
		昭和 年 月 日変更
		超和年 月日登記
-		: 昭和
		昭和 年 月 日登記
1	公告をする方法 ・書 <del>製に掲載してする。</del>	
1	四文经、生化四、相对、一十二	昭和63年/2月23日変更
57	日本経済新聞に掲載してする。	: 沼和64年 7月 7日登長
		超和 年 月 日変更
<b>3</b> /		超和年月 日登記
A	額面株式1時の金額 金5万円	
7	四和 年 月 日変更	四和年月 日登記
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	超和 年 月 日登記
	<b>発行する施式の複数</b> 40万株	<u></u>
ď	一个3 个/ 5: 6 科 图和 /3 年 9 月 /3 E 変更	四和13年9月/4日至
		四和64年/月7日宣
	三之一 另一 大	70.00
	45万 株 为 11年3月3/日空史	一部 //年 4月 /4日登記

習和 6 1年 1 0 月 1 日東京都文京区本郷 3 丁目 2 番 1 2 号から本店移転

昭和61年10月 2日登記

A Protection

商 号 株式会社 ニス・ニム・ビーセミコングクター

<u>P健とミュンブクター株一式</u>・会・社

日本ファウンドリー 株式会社

「その他の事項」

名賽書換代理人の氏名及び住所並びに営業所

大版市東医北京 5 丁昌·1·7 番此。 住友信至銀行株式会社

昭和63年12月23日数量 原理昭和64年 1月7日登记 桑

名義審集代理人の氏名及び住所並びに管案所 大阪市中央区北浜4丁目5番33号 住友信託銀行株式会社

平成元年 2月13日 住居表示实施 平成元年 2月22日 登記述

紫茶瓜都名義書換代理人の氏名及び住所並びに営業所

大阪市中央区北埃47目5番33号 住友信託銀行株式会社

> 平成 3年12月20日 改量 平成 3年12月25日登 記以

知込当九

<del>-</del>

经程度的

1 ]

子 循 捌

	华		月	23	年		月	
役員に労する事項	原			Ø	原	···········		
	<u> </u>	Z	412	N 8	2	12	罕	月
	军武	=	月	EI /	平威	年	月	日
収締役 ドナルド・ダブル・		\						
ブルックス	77.72	=	\ <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	可接近	平点	43	Ē	臣
	平成	<i>=</i>		H	平成	丰	戸	8
取都劉英達						,		
	12	Ę	A	E ZX	环烷	4	爲	<b>6</b>
,	平汉	// 荜、	3月3	/ E	邓武	4	月	B
取締役 智」 鴻 源		以上、	3 名联	任				
WANTED TO SEE THE SECOND STATES	75-15	// 年	<b>华</b> 月1	41		华	,5	E:
	7/17	7:	Ŗ	ធ	平成	<u> </u>	月	2
	•							•
		÷:	Л	ewn	平成	年	F	6
•••	ئى بىلىدى .	<u> </u>	Ħ	E	平反	车	Ē	Ε
			,		***			
•	N 1-72	4:	):	H스크	邓龙	<u></u>	Ą	ច
	平文		戶	Э	平成	7	Ą	E
·	• .					************		
	平城	4:	) į	ner	环成	华	月	덛
	平成		涥	9	平成	年	Ą	g
				••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,,	
			J:1	压敛温	3Z:0	椞	月	<u> </u>

海人印

					Ţ <u></u>				
	7:3		月	8	年		月		8
役員に関する事項	禁			翅	原		<del> </del>		因
	亞	S.	椞	月 日	<b>2</b>	記	年	月	A
	平成	年	月	ß	平成	年	月	B	
: •			•					***********	*****
· :	邓成	年	月	日登記	平浪	华	月	££	II
i	平成	牟	A	6	平成	年	月	8	
'	. 1046248444			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	3,128	45	Л	日登記	学校	纤	月	23	žie.
	平成	A I	戶	s	邓成	奸	月	5	
			********						
	平成	年	Ä	吊登記	平败	<b>徒</b>	Ę		28E
	系統	华	Ę.	E	平成			8	
1		- 1.200 ( 1.1.					********	•••••	!
· :	华代	φĒ		E 亚亚	平成	<u> 4</u>	Я	<b>6</b> 4	12
	平成	年	Ę	E	平成	<u>-</u>	 万	E	
	••••••				-40-000000	*********			
	III.	··········· 年	月	日登記	罕於	秤	月	 달달	515
	平纹	<b>=</b>	月	<b>5</b>	平成	罕	 月	<u> </u>	
			**********		A, B. C.	•		**********	
	4272	·····	Æ	39空日	平成	年		日登	FEL
	<u> </u>	 Æ=	月		平成		 月	<u>.</u>	
			/ d -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	邓武	 \$		日登記	N2:57	华	 月	88	-57
	<u>≖</u> 5€	 年	/2 月	8	平成	华	<u>月</u>	E -	
		<del></del>	73	<u></u>	-1-746				••••••
						·····			 د مخار د
	अस्ति 	.Œ	月	日登記	コールく	া: 	易	日發	TEL.

日公正ナニ

商分	日本	ファウンド	リー株式会	社						
体 時	千葉	県館山市山	<u>\$1580</u>	番地						
	~~~		ıjı.		)]	[]	sę.		J-J	[·
72 I I	た関す	る事項	liji				ISI.			<u>'</u>
	٠,		T.	.اد	íŗ.	月日	Ý	記	sp.	Л I
取締役			,平成	华	)]	11	平成	SF-	13	H
	冥	缺	平成		 J]	打仗記	平成	华		<u></u>
取締役		• • ••• · · · ·	平成	华	Л	Đ/	平成	.sp.	月	8
竹内	笼	光	·····································	, ir	JJ	口登記		<u>क</u> ्	月	П
取締役	<b>.</b> .		下应	·····································	 ;	71	平成	zh.	Л	n
Ľ	明	<b>2</b> 0	Tirk	··· 华	$\sum_{i=1}^{L}$	日登記	平成	非	月	n:
仅締役		•••••	平坡	íŗ.	)]	!!	平成	3 E	月	ار
黄	茂	楚	平波	 Q:	<u>.</u>	- 日登記	平成	4F	······ 月	<u>.</u>
取締役	•		平成			[]	平成	<b>4</b> 7-	月	Ħ
黄	漬	Ñ	平成			11 (5.17	平成	华	 H	 [13
	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	作成	 .#		11	平成	华		fī
以結役	<b>*</b>	仁		· · · · · ·	· · · · ·		,			.,
吳	左	,	行政	ąε.			平成	华		Π.
取締役			平成[	٠.	·		平位	华	月	
选	崇	德	· 小龙 /			就任 2011 建		भृः	 [1	11

ヨ及変れこ

	•			
	i	1++-		
	•			
	:			
	:			
	:			
	2	***************************************		***************************************
	:			
	:			
		<del>}</del>		
	:			
	•			
		144 54 54 54 54 64 64 64 64 54 55 56		
	:			·
		_		
	1			
	:			
	*			
	•		-	
		***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1	1			
1	!			
				<b>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</b>
!	1			
· !	i			

印金面たこ

派人

		作		IJ		B _	1		刀		Ħ
役員に関する事	म्।	原				因	原				因
		泛	北	华	月	B	亞	<u>ā</u> Z	र्यः	Н	П
取締役		平成	\$ £	<i>J</i> :]	1	3 /	平成	Ą.	11	1	1
洪 嘉 聰										••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	••••••	平成	华		• • • • •	引经目	<u>.</u>	年	<b>川</b>	• • • • • •	1 登
取締役		平成	华.	<u>.</u>		3 / ·-/	平成	华	<i>H</i>		<u> </u>
王 修 銘		平成			· · · · · · ;	/ T登記	平成	乖	 Л		1 <b>/</b> 23 ·
		· <u> </u>	· <del>.</del>	<b>-</b>	••• <i></i>		;	• • •			1登
取締役		平成	\4F 	月	.f	3	平成	华	月	l 	<u> </u>
洪 炳 坤		平成	\ \		/ E	3登記	平成	年	Л	 F	1 (7.
臺北市大安區龍雲里 0 1		平成	\. \ عاد		 F		平成	' ≤F_	<u>:::</u> . 月	 I	
教化南路二段60號19	後之3			<u> </u>						• • • • •	
代表取締役 曹 異 歳	•	平成	.ir: /	/\   	į	1登記	平成	1 <u>je</u>		[ <sup>7</sup>	1 <b>35</b> 1
茨城県つくば市観音台1	丁昌3	平成	4F/	).\	1	]	平成	华	月	<u> </u>	7
0 香地 1 4			/	••••	\		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • • • • • •		•••••	
代表取締役		平成	./sf=	月	E	登記	平战	₹F.	月	[]	1 <u>3</u> 2 (
K->a-171.		平成	华	)7]	/	]	平成	纤	Ŋ	i	1
<b>監查役</b>				<b>-</b>	• • • • • •	<u> </u>					<b></b> .
張 光 暉		平成	<b>зр.</b>	17	£	建記	平成	华	Лĵ	1	1分:
<b>卧</b> 木尔	2,3,12	平成	3f-	F]	f	7	平成	乖	月	ſ	₹ 
監查役 22 4 aa							, 1 , 1 ,	• • • • • •		<b>,</b>	
陳 進 雙		平成	.fF.	Ŋ	]	1 35.22\	平成	۲Į۴.	J.)	j-	ነ ረኝ
经未须		平成]	4=	1月	8 1	3	平成	<b>4</b> F.	Л		1
監査役		:	以上	8名	就	#	•				

五	- 号	一株式会社ニス・エム・ビーセミコングクター
	. ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·-·	日本ファウントリー 株式会社
8	舒)	<b>→</b>
	1. ፑያ	記に掲げるものの製造、販売及び輸出入
		半導体製品
		電子応用機器
		特容機器
	•	前記各項記載の製品の製造に必要な機械・機器及び部品
		が記る後に乗り支出の支援に必要するは、 後帯及び BB を加工及びプンス加工
		子号に附帯する一切の業基
	o . ng E	rown move
	<del></del>	
	•	•
<u> </u>		
	•	



的 獎

2619

:		
: :		7
1 :		
************	***************************************	1
!		  -  -
	$\cdot$	į
	······································	.
	·· ,	<u>.</u>
<u>!</u> !		į
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ì		
1		-
1		
•	上記は登記簿の謄本である。	
1	平成11年4月22日	

千葉地方法務局館山支局

登記官

鎌形彦之

印登西九〇

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nippon Foundry Inc., formerly known as Nippon Steel Semiconductor Inc., having a principal place of business at No. 1580, Yamamoto, Tateyama-City, Chiba 294-8502 Japan ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mosel Vitelic Inc., No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and all proceeds from any of the foregoing (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of actions (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

A copy of the formal documents filed with the government of Japan changing the name of Nippon Steel Semiconductor Corp. to Nippon Foundry Inc. is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in their names and behalf by affixing their hands and seals thereto by their designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at No. 1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama-City, Chiba 294-8502 Japan, and effective No. 1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama-City, Chiba 294-8502 Japan, and effective 1999.

Nippon Foundry Inc.

(formerly Nippon Steel Semiconductor Corp.)

Signature

Name: Hiromitsu Takeuchi

Title: President

## Exhibit A

# U.S. Patents Assigned to MVI

- 1. 5,818,291
- 2. 5,811,864
- 3. 5,698,903
- 4. 5,671,392
- 5. 5,663,915
- 6. 5,644,545
- 7. 5,481,581
- 8. 5,461,590
- 9. 5,438,287
- 10. 5,430,680
- 11. 5,412,257
- 12. 5,373,470
- 13. 5,347,172
- 14. 5,347,171
- 15. 5,345,195
- 16. 5,327,026

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, United Memories Inc., having a principal place of business at 4815 List Drive, Suite 109, Colorado Springs, CO 80919 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mosel Vitelic Inc., No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and all proceeds from any of the foregoing (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of actions (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in their names and behalf by affixing their hands and seals thereto by their designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at <u>COLORHOO SPRIVOS</u> effective <u>March 2</u>, 1999.

United Memories, Inc.

Name: ROBERT L. GOUSE Title: PRESIDENT

## Exhibit A

# U.S. Patents Assigned to MVI

- 1. 5,818,291
- 2. 5,811,864
- 3. 5,698,903
- 4. 5,671,392
- 5. 5,663,915
- 6. 5,644,545
- 7. 5,481,581
- 8. 5,461,590
- 9. 5,438,287
- 10. 5,430,680
- 11. 5,412,257
- 12. 5,373,470
- 13. 5,347,172
- 14. 5,347,171
- 15. 5,345,195
- 16. 5,327,026